
 

سوییچ مدیریتی

Model: SW-2456GA-4S-WEB   

سوییچ رک مونت

ویژگی ها

نمایش وضعیت سوییچ از طریق چراغ های روی پنل

+1000Mbps ,SFPدارای 2 پورت

VLAN, QoSپشتیبانی از

دارای خروجی 30 وات به ازای هر پورت

  1000Mbps POEدارای 24 پورت شبکه

370 W

Gbps 56ظرفیت سوییچ

پشتیبانی از 802.1Q VLAN, Port VLAN, QoS- کنترل پهنای باند

Auto MDI/MDIX پشتیبانی از

IEEE802.3x full-duplex flow control and Backpressure half-dplex flow control پشتیبانی از

شناسایی هوشمند ارسال دیتا در کابل شبکه 

پشتیبانی از عملکرد صرفه جویی در مصرف برق اترنت

 Loopback  پشتیبانی از مدیریت ترافیک پورت، نظارت بر عملکرد پورت و محافظت در برابر

DDOS محافظت از حملات



 

Model SW-2456GA-4S-WEB 

Interface 
24*10/100/1000Mbps adaptive RJ45 ports 

4*1000Mbps SFP ports  

Standard 
IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3a, IEEE802.1ab, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3ab, IEEE802.3z, 

IEEE802.3x, IEEE802.1q, IEEE802.1p, IEEE802.3af, IEEE802.3at 

Network Media(Cable) 

10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (≤100m) 

100BASE-TX: UTP category 5,5e cable (≤100m) 

1000BASE-T: UTP category 5e,6 cable(≤100m) 

1000BASE-X: indicates the MMF module 

LED Indicator PWR (Orange), LNK/ACT (Green), PoE (Orange) 

MAC Address Table 16K, Auto-learning, Auto-update 

Jumbo Frame 12KBytes 

Packet Buffer 8.4Mbit 

Transfer Mode Store-and-Forward 

Switching Capacity 56Gbps 

Packet Forward Speed 41.66Mpps 

Input Voltage AC:100-240V,50/60Hz 

Total Power Supply 385W 

Total Power Supply 370W 

PoE Port Port 1~24 

PoE Total Power 30W(Max) 

RJ45 PoE Power Supply 1/2(+),3/6(-) 

Dimensions(L*W*H) 440*207*44mm 

Operating Temperature 0°C ~ 50°C 

Storage Temperature -40 °C ~70°C 

Operating Humidity 10% ~ 90% non-condensing 

Storage Humidity 5% ~ 90% non-condensing 

Surge Protection Differential mode ±2KV, Common mode ±6KV  

Electrostatic Standard Contact ±6KV , Air ±8KV 

MTBF >50000 hour 



Function menu Functional description Added 

Basic 
Login authentication and logout   

Bilingual (Chinese-English Switching)   

System Settings 

Device Info 

Hostname 

Device Contact 

Device Location 

IP Settings   

Web Settings Web timeout settings 

User Management Password must contain at least letters&Number length is not less 
than 6 

Upgrade Local Upgrade 

Device Management 
Reboot 

Restore 

Monitoring 

Port Statistics   

Cable Diagnostics   

Loop Guard rldp/rlpp/rlcp 

ONVIF Detect   

Switch Settings 

Port Settings 

Status 

Speed/Duplex/Flow Control 

CCTV 

Port Mirroring In/Out/All 

Port Isolation Simple implementation of VLAN reference dump 

Link Aggregation Static 

Static MAC   

Filter MAC   

Search MAC   

MAC List Classified display static/dynamic mac address 

VLAN Settings 
VLAN Member   

VLAN Settings Access、Trunk 

QOS Settings 

Port Rate   

Storm Control   

QOS queue setup   

PoE Settings 
PoE Basic Settings 

Support enabled/disabled PoE port 

Force Power 

PoE Port Limit 

PD Alive   

 


